

EKI Energy Services Limited +91 (0) 751 42 89 086 business@enkingint.org www.enkingint.org

April 17, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284

Symbol: EKI

Sub: Intimation under regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Great Place to Work® Certified.

Dear Sir(s),

EKI Energy Services Limited ("EKIESL/ the Company") hereby announce that it has been Great Place to Work® Certified. This certification demonstrates EKIESL's profound commitment to creating a supportive, inclusive and positive work environment for its employees.

Great Place to Work® is the global authority on building, sustaining and recognizing High-Trust, High-Performance Culture at workplaces.

All specifics pertaining to the certification are detailed in the press release below along with the certificate.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.enkingint.org.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For EKI Energy Services Limited

ITISHA Digitally signed by ITISHA SAHU

SAHU

Date: 2023.04.17
13:28:35 +05'30'

Itisha Sahu

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Modhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187



EKI Energy Services Ltd. is Now Great Place to Work® Certified

- The certification is a testament to the admiration and trust EKI's employees have for their organizational culture, policies, leadership and standards
- It demonstrates company's profound commitment to creating a supportive, inclusive and positive work environment for its employees

April 17, 2023, India: EKI Energy Services Ltd (EKI), a leading developer and supplier of carbon credits across the globe, today announced that it has been Great Place to Work® Certified (GPTW) in India, becoming the first top global carbon consulting company to gain the recognition. The certification is purely based on employees' experience of working at EKI and validates how EKI continues to progress in building a strong organisational culture that is aligned with its values.

Mr. Manish Dabkara, Chairman & MD, EKI Energy Services Ltd. said, "We are extremely pleased with the recognition. At EKI, we have fostered an inclusive, productive and positive work environment that unites our employees and helps them set a clear direction. We strongly believe that building high-performing teams hinges on the culture an organisation cultivates, the work environment it creates and the relationships it builds with its team. If an organisation wants to retain its people and create a positive work culture, it needs to do more than just put them to work."

"The passion and motivation of our team drive our success. We prioritise workplace learning, experimentation and knowledge sharing to help contribute towards professional development of our employees. We are as committed to our team as we are to a net-zero future. To be Great Place to Work® Certified is a testament to the trust and efforts that every employee of EKI family has put in to make it a preferred workplace", **he added.**

Ms. Sonali Sheikh, Director, HR & Admin, EKI said, "We are extremely delighted, as we have always worked hard to create a thriving environment for our team and with this milestone, we are confident that we are headed in the right direction to take EKI even further, which ensures that our workforce is not just limited to that but are an inclusive part of the EKI family."

Our employees feel that the nature of our work and the vision of EKI gives them a sense of purpose, beyond just a regular job. Thrilled with the announcement, our employees are now more excited than ever to steer the planet towards Net Zero and grow together.

<u>Great Place to Work®</u> is the global authority on building, sustaining and recognizing High-Trust, High-Performance Culture at workplaces.



Great Place to Work® Institute serves businesses, non-profits, and government agencies in more than 60 countries, across all six continents with a mission to partner with more than 10,000 organisations every year. It has conducted pioneering research on the characteristics of great workplaces for over 30 years.

About EKI Energy Services Limited

EKI Energy Services Ltd. is a leading Carbon Credit Developer & Supplier across the globe. It is the first ever company to list a Plastic Project from India with Verra - a global accreditation standard located in Washington, USA. Founded in 2008, the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) listed company has been passionately working towards rehabilitating the planet to a future of net-zero carbon emissions. EKI offers sustainable solutions for climate change and carbon offsets with global standards like CDM, VCS, Gold Standard, GCC, IREC, TIGR and others. With an aim to contribute to the development of a climate resilient global economy, the company offers strategic solutions to businesses and organizations globally to achieve their climate ambition. EKI offerings span across Carbon Credit/Asset Management, Carbon Credit Generation, Carbon Credit Supply, Carbon Credit Offsetting, Carbon Footprint Management, Sustainability Audits, as well as Carbon Neutrality and Climate Positive initiatives. The company is today present in 16+ countries and has 3500+ customers across 40+ countries. As on date, EKI has supplied over 200+ million offsets. Visit our website to know more: https://enkingint.org/

Contact us at business@enkingint.org to start your climate journey.

Annexure: Great Place To Work® Certificate.



This is to certify that EKI Energy Services LTD has successfully completed the assessment conducted by Great Place to Work® Institute, India, and is certified as a great workplace.

Category: Mid-Size Organizations

This certificate is valid from Apr 2023 to Apr 2024.

Yeshasvini Ramaswamy Chief Executive Officer Great Place to Work® Institute, India

Yeshasnini L